International offices

Australia & Papua New Guinea

Head of Department - Examinations and Regions: Lia Cox
LCox@rad.org.au/ +61 413 382 271
au.royalacademyofdance.org

Belgium, the Netherlands, Luxembourg and France
Royal Academy of Dance Asbl

Contact: Georgina Wood

benelux@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)7554457261

Bermuda, Ghana, Jordan, Kuwait, Laos, Lebanon, Serbia, Bermuda and Macau
(And all other countries not listed below):

Examinations Officer (International): Joanna Pigeon

jpigeon@rad.org.uk / +44 (0)20 7326 8930

Brazil, Argentina, Chile, Ecuador, Peru and Venezuela
Royal Academy of Dance Brasil Ltda

National Director: Maria do Carmo de Kenny
mckenny@royalacademyofdance.com.br/ t + 5511 3826 2498
br.rovalacademyofdance.org

Canada

Examinations Manager: Carolyn Jones
cjones@radcanada.org/ t: +1 416 489 2813 ext. 221
exams@radcanada.org/ t: +1 416 489 2813/ f: +1 416 489 3222
ca.royalacademyofdance.org

Caribbean (Dominican Republic, Puerto Rico, The Bahamas, Jamaica, St.Lucia, Barbados, Aruba)
National Manager: Diane Bernard
dianebernard@rad.org.jm / t/f: +1 876 755 0612

China

Chief Representative RAD China: Professor Ting Tina Chen
radchina@hotmail.com / t: 86 21 63463675 / f: 86 21 6513 7188
leeandtina@hotmail.com / t: 86 21 6346 3675

Chief Officer (RAD China): Miss Judy Gu
radchina@hotmail.com / t: 86 21 63463675 / f: 86 21 6513
7188 RAD Shanghai (Exams)

Shanghai & Eastern China: Miss Ying Wang

w_y 1957@hotmail.com/ t: 86 21 62483326

Beijing & North East China: Miss Lu Sha (Rose) Xu
609869679@qq.com / t: 86 138 1071 7071
http://www.rad.cn.com

Cyprus

National Manager: George Shantos
info@rad.com.cy / t: +357 99 477 887 / f: +357 24 818
351 www.rad.com.cy

Germany, Austria and Switzerland

Royal Academy of Dance® gGmbH

Examinations Manager: Astrid Neuhaus

pruefungen@royalacademyofdance.de / t: +49 (0)30 39 40 466 60/ f: +49 (0)30 39 40 466 69

https://de.royalacademyofdance.org/

Greece

The British Council

RAD Representative: Lilian Tentoma

Lilian. Tentoma@britishcouncil.gr / t: + 30 210 3692374 / F + 30 210 3630332
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International offices

Hong Kong
Director, Jan Pang jpana2@rad.ora.uk /t: 852 2191 8810

Website: hk.royalacademyofdance.org
Webshop: radhk.org

Indonesia

Yayasan Royal Academy of Dance Indonesia
Examination contact: Ruddi Kamaruddin
Indonesia@rad.org.uk

Israel
National Manager: Gali Zamir
gali@rad.org.il / t: +972 52 3343838

Italy

Royal Academy of Dance Sri

National Director: Manuela De

Luca

info@raditaly.it/ t: +39 0461 985 055/ f: +39 0461 985 054

www.raditaly.it

Japan
National Director: Noriko Kobayashi
radjapan@nifty.com / t: +81 3 3987 3750 / f: +81 3 3987 3649

Malaysia and Brunei

RAD Dancing (Malaysia) SdnBhd

National Director: Selvee Murugiah
director@raddancing.com.my / t/ f: +6 03 2276 0052

Malta
National Manager: Sandra Mifsud
smifsud@rad.org.uk / t: (356) 7993 8584 www.rad.org.mt

Mexico, El Salvador, Honduras, Costa Rica, Guatemala and Panama
Royal Academy of Dance de Mexico AC

National Director: Julieta Navarro

radmexju@prodigy.net.mx / t: +55 5360 2700 / f: +52 55 5373 4069

New Zealand

National Director: Bronwyn Williams
info@rad.org.nz / t: +64 4 382 8924
www.rad.org.nz

Norway, Sweden and Denmark

National Manager: Karina Lund
klund@royalacademyofdance.no / t: +47 95920812
www.royalacademyofdance.no

Philippines
Examinations contact: Georgina Wood
philippines@rad.org.uk

Portugal
National Director: Margarida Sa Fialho
radportugal@rad.org.pt / t/f: +351 21 383 1849

Republic of Ireland and Northern Ireland
National Manager: Christine Press
cpress@rad.org.uk / t: +353 83 165 9314
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International offices

Singapore

Royal Academy of Dance Singapore

National Director: Mona Lim

mona.lim@rad.sg/ t: +65 6762 8993 / f: +65 6762 4031
www.rad.sg

South Africa, Botswana, Kenya, Mauritius, Mozambique, Namibia, Swaziland and
Zimbabwe

Examinations Manager: Idalina Lume

ilume@rad.org.za/ exams@rad.org.za/ t; +27 (0)11 887 0459

www.rad.org.za

South Asia (Bangladesh, Bhutan, India, Maldives, Nepal, Pakistan and Sri Lanka)
Royal Academy of Dance, South Asia

National Manager: Ranmali Mirchandani

radsouthasia@gmail.com/ t: +94 777 349399

South Korea

RAD Representative: Hyun Joo Ham
hjham@radkorea.org/ t: +82 10 3793 1910
www.radkorea.org

Spain, Andorra and Gibraltar
Royal Academy of Dance SL
National Director: Maria Jose Anton

info@rad.org.es/t: +34 977 34 24 89/ t+ 34 626510390
www.rad.org.es

Taiwan

National Manager: Shu-Yu Lin

linshuyu82@hotmail.com / t: +886 22 871 5615/ f: +886 22 874 7783
www.rad.org.tw

Thailand

RAD Dancing (Thailand) Co Ltd

National Director: Glenn van der

Hoff

info@radthailand.org / t: m: +668 51564 562 / m: +316 5197 4599
www.radthailand.org

Turkey
Examinations contact: Georgina Wood
turkey@rad.org.uk

United Arab Emirates, Bahrain, Qatar and Oman
Examinations Contact: Joanna Pigeon
uae@rad.org.uk

United States of America

National Director: Patti Ashby

info@radusa.org/ t: +1 414 747 9060/ f: +1 414 747 9062
www.radusa.org
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